PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kazuhiko Fujisawa	03/09/2011
Masataka Nakamura	03/09/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Johnson & Johnson Vision Care, Inc.	
Street Address:	7500 Centurion Parkway	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32256	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12975509

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)524-2808

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

904-443-3731 Phone: ccrossla@its.jnj.com Email: Correspondent Name: Philip S. Johnson

Address Line 1: One Johnson & Johnson Plaza

New Brunswick, NEW JERSEY 08933 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VTN5323USNP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cynthia N. Crossland

Total Attachments: 2

source=VTN5323_Assignment#page1.tif source=VTN5323_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 025945 FRAME: 0252

501465127

Docket Number: VTN5323

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Kazuhiko Fujisawa residing at 1-1-3-108 Kokubu, Otsu Shiga 520-0844 Japan

Masataka Nakamura residing at 48-43 Fujimidai, Otsu Shiga 520-0846 Japan

respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

MACROMONOMER MIXTURE, TERMINAL-REACTIVE POLYMER MIXTURE, INTERMEDIATE FOR MACROMONOMER AND SILICONE HYDROGEL

for which they have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Johnson & Johnson Vision Care, Inc., a corporation of the State of Florida, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made:

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

PATENT REEL: 025945 FRAME: 0253

Docket Number: VTN5323

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this $\frac{9 + h}{100}$ day of March, 2011.

Kazuhika Fujisawa (L.S.)
Kazuhika Fujisawa

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this 9th day of March, 2011.

Masataka Waka*mura* (L.S.) Masataka Nakamura

> PATENT REEL: 025945 FRAME: 0254

RECORDED: 03/14/2011